

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 156 OF 2013

NISHA S. KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAILESH KUMAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)  
WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 157 of 2013  
(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 16/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHARAD ARVIND BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. G. Indira, Adv.  
Mr.K.V.Jagdishvaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The cases are adjourned to 29.07.2013.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master