

(

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 156 OF 2013

NISHA S. KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAILESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 157 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 13/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Amrita Sharma, Adv.
Ms Hetu Arora Sethi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties state that the connected matter is coming up before the Mediation Centre on 27.09.2013.

In view of the above, hearing of these petitions is adjourned to 30.09.2013.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master