

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 156 OF 2013

NISHA S. KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAILESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 157 of 2013

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 30/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Darpan K.M., Adv.
Ms. Amrita Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the respondent states that the proceedings before the Mediation Centre are still pending and the next date is 26.10.2013.

In view of the statement of the learned senior counsel, hearing of the petitioners is adjourned to 11.11.2013.

To come up along with Transfer Petition(C) No. 601 of 2013.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|